Date Insider Type

09/08/2022 Brokers Companies
09/08/2022 Listed Companies
09/08/2022 Listed Companies

09/08/2022 Brokers Companies
09/08/2022 Listed Companies

Name

crallye Bllae Al )5S
Ay Jaal) & S ) 38,0
Palestine Development &Investment
Co.Ltd
JOSEPH Hanna Louis Joseph NESNAS
Hisham Zafer Taher Masri

Symbol

PADICO
BOP
ARKAAN

APIC
VOIC

Transaction
Type
Buy
Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy

Volume

4,385
17,000
986,881

3,238
2,552

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities
Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL
ESTATE

Chairman of the Board - Al-Watanieh Securities
Board Member - THE VEGETABLE OIL INDUSTRIES



