Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
09/08/2022	Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	PADICO	Buy	4,385	Father of Employee - United Securities
09/08/2022	Listed Companies	شركة المهلب الكويتية العقارية	BOP	Buy	17,000	Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
09/08/2022	Listed Companies	Palestine Development &Investment Co.Ltd	ARKAAN	Buy	986,881	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL ESTATE
09/08/2022	Brokers Companies	JOSEPH Hanna Louis Joseph NESNAS	APIC	Buy	3,238	Chairman of the Board - Al-Watanieh Securities
09/08/2022	Listed Companies	Hisham Zafer Taher Masri	VOIC	Buy	2,552	Board Member - THE VEGETABLE OIL INDUSTRIES